VOL. XIil, ISSUE IV

FFalcon Iflper

APR. 6,2022 - 6:00 PM - MEN'S LACROSSE

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS
5-5

ALVERNIA UNIVERSITY GOLDEN WOLVES

1-9

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS - 5-5

FALCONS’ SCHEDULE

No. Player
1 Christian Santangini
2 Aaron Shaw

3 Josh Grove

4 Chad Teresky

5  Corum McCuller
6 Nathan Branson
7  Josh McFadden
8  James Myers

10 Seth Libby

11 Carter Cigrang
12 Isaac Jaloszynski
13 Frank Honey

14 Reed Bond

15 Ryan Fascetta

17  Rick Pokrivka

18 Colin Webb

19 Kyle Anderson
20 Kelan Amme

23 Nate Jaloszynski
24 RJ Mellor

25 Sam Stone

26 Christian Reames
28 Jacob Barber

30 Zander Stringer
33 Rayldleman

38 Ben Sheker

40 Wilson Sheker
44  Owen Joyce
45/31Aidan Hickey

Ht.
6-0
6-3
6-0

5-11
6-0
5-6

5-11
6-2

5-11

5-11
6-1

5-10
6-0

5-10

5-11
6-2
6-0
6-2
6-0

5-11
6-0
5-8

5-10
6-1
6-1
5-8
6-6

Class Pos.

Sr.

Jr.

So.
Fr.

Jr.

Sr.

Jr.

So.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

So.
So.
So.

Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

Gr.

Jr.
Jr.
Sr.

So.

Head Coach: Dan Carson (1st season)
Assistant Coach: Brett Bernardo, Sean Ireland, Drew Gugliuzza

M
M
G

LSM

UOUZXZ00UUJ=Z20>»=X>»X

A
M

> 2

A

OZ20>» 0 >

A/M

()

Goals
2
15

o

jry - - - -
© 6 ©0 0 =200 [ OO0 O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0 5 =0 gg=2o0

Hometown
Killingly, Conn.
Burnsville, Minn.
New Market, Md.

Bristow, Va.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Putnam, Conn.
Sykesville, Md.
Pomfret, Conn.
Hampstead, Md.
Bloomingburg, N.Y.
Lebanon, Pa.

Falls Church, Va.
Fallston, Md.
York, Pa.
Thurmont, Md.
Mars, Pa.

South Brunswick, N.J.
Middletown, N.Y.
Emmitsburg, Md.
Leesburg, Va.
Bealeton, Va.
Carthage, N.Y.
Waterford, Conn.
Annapolis, Md.
Camp Hill, Pa.
Camp Hill, Pa.
Annapolis, Md.
Toronto, Ont.

Previous School
Homeschool
Lakeville South
St. John's Catholic

Stonewall Jackson

Cape Henry Collegiate

Homeschool
Liberty
Woodstock Academy
North Carroll
Pine Bush

Cedar Crest
George Mason
Calvert Hall

York Catholic
Catoctin

Mars

South Brunswick
Pine Bush
Catoctin
Loudoun County
Liberty
Carthage
Waterford
Alderson Broaddus
Drexel

Camp Hill
Broadneck

New Brunswick

2/23

2/26

3/2

3/5

3/11

3/16

3/19

3/23

3/30

4/2

4/6

4/9

4/13

4/20

4/23

4/27

4/30

at McDaniel College 12-8L
at Franklin and Marshall College 18-5L
King's College (Pa.) 11-6 W
at Chatham University 14-13W
Grove City College 14-6 L
at Goucher College 12-8W
Elizabethtown College 15-7L
Gwynedd Mercy University 13-9W
at Albright College 19-16 W
at University of Mary Washington ~ 19-7L
Alvernia University 6:00 PM
Widener University 6:00 PM
at Stevenson University 7:00 PM
at York College of Pennsylvania ~ 7:00 PM
Lebanon Valley College 2:00 PM
Hood College 6:00 PM
at Eastern University 1:00 PM

*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest

2022 STAT LEADERS
No. Player Goals  Ast. Pts. Shots
44 Joyce 16 17 33 45
24  Mellor 19 11 30 62
25 Stone 14 14 28 38
No. Player GAA Saves Sv% Rec.
3 J.Grove 1154 57 432 2-2
45 A.Hickey 1571 30 353 2-2

MAC COMMONWEALTH STANDINGS

School Conference Overall
1 York 2-0 7-2
2 Lebanon Valley 2-0 7-4
3 Stevenson 1-0 5-4
4 Messiah 1-0 5-5
5 Widener 1-1 3-6
6 Eastern 1-1 3-7
7 Hood 0-2 5-5
8 Albright 0-2 4-6
9 Alvernia 0-2 1-9
As of April 4, 2022

% GoMessiah.com | GoMessiah.tv



#GoMessiah | Falcon Flyer Apr. 6,2022
ALVERNIA GOLDEN WOLVES - 1-9 OPPONENT'S SCHEDULE
No. Player Ht. Class Pos. Goals Hometown Previous School 2/19  Rosemont College L, 12-8
1 Sean Goldsmith 6-0 So. A 6 Budd Lake, NJ Mount Olive 2/26  Mount St. Mary College L,13-3
2 Haydon Lyon 5-8 Sr. G 0 Trenton, NJ Burlington County Regional 32 at Immaculata University L,10-8
3 Jared Devine 6-1 Fy. G 0 Pottstown, Pa. Owen J Roberts 3/13  Westminster College (PA) L, 126
4 Colin McFadyen 5-6 Fy. A 6 Havertown, Pa. Haverford 3/16  atPenn College L,13-10
6 Michael Ferrara 6-0 Sr. D 1 Brick, NJ Eastern University 3/19  McDaniel College L,20-2
7  Jamari Toppin 5-8 Fy. M 0 Fort Washington, Md. Friendly 3/23  atCairn University W, 16-2
8 Keith Bowden 5-7 Jr. D 0 Bridgewater. N.J. Bridgewater-Raritan Regional High School 3/26  atFarmingdale State College L,22-3
9 Bobby Sypher 5-9 Fy. D 0 Media, Pa. Penncrest 3/30  York College of Pennsylvania L, 25-4
10 Ryan Gilman 6-0 So. FO/M 4 West River, Md. Southern 4/2 at Stevenson University L,23-2
11 Nicholas Dumont 6-0 So. D 0 Media, Pa. Penncrest 4/6 at Messiah University 6:00 PM
12 Synclare Fredericks ~ 5-8 So. M 0 Shillington, Pa. Governor Mifflin 4/9 Hood College 1:00 PM
14 Dylan Mercadante  5-10  Fy. M 6 Spring City, Pa. Owen J Roberts 4/13  Eastern University 4:00 PM
16  Kenneth Howley 6-2 Fy. M 7 Delanco, N.J. Delran 4/20  atWidener University 7:00 PM
19 Dane Sabarese 6-0 Fy. G 0 Delanco, N.J. Delran 4/27  Albright College 4:00 PM
23 Louis Ferrara 6-0 Jr. M 6 Lebanon, N.J. Delaware Valley Regional High School 4/30  atLebanon Valley College 1:00 PM
24  Peter Capasso 5-9 Fy. A 3 Staten Island, N.Y. Saint Joseph By-The-Sea 2022 STAT LEADERS
26  Nick Geppi 6-2 Fy. D 0 Finksburg, Md. Liberty No. Player Goals  Ast. Pt Shots
29  Keith Lake 6-1 G A 4 Mays Landing, N.J. Cedar Creek 32 Campbell 18 5 23 42
29 Lake 4 9 13 24
31 Sawyer Smith 5-11  Fy. M 1 Mount Joy, Pa. Elizabethtown Area 14 Mercadante 6 6 12 32
32 Cade Campbell 5-7 Fy. A 18 York, Pa. Central York No. Player AR Soves S Rec
33 Keelan Stroman 5-8 Fy. M 0 York, Pa. Central York 3 Devine 13.05 71 507 0-3
34  Zach Kreis 5-7 Fy. D 0 York, Pa. Central York 19 Sabarese 1784 88 515 16
Head Coach: Michael Sullinger (1st Season) LIVE COVERAGE

Assistant Coach: Brendan Butler

PROUD SUPPORTERS OF MESSIAH UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS

Follow the action with
live stats and video!

Live Video: GoMessiah.tv

Live Stats: GoMessiah.com/mlaxstats

FALCON PHOTOS

View and purchase your favorite pictures

from today’s game at
GoMessiah.com/photos!

Check back throughout the season for

more galleries!

FOLLOW ALONG

L.B. SMITH

The Turnbridge Group

&

Wealth
Management

M&I'Bank

Understanding what's important®

Keep up-to-date with Messiah

Athletics by following us on

Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, and

YouTube!
@MessiahSports

This program is a publication of the Messiah University office
of Athletic Communications. Reproduction, distribution
or commercial use of information provided is prohibited
without expressed written consent of Messiah University
Athletics. Any questions or concerns may be directed to

Matthew Fenton at mfenton@messiah.edu.



