Falcon Flyer

VOL. XIII, ISSUE IV



APR. 6, 2022 - 6:00 PM - MEN'S LACROSSE

ALVERNIA UNIVERSITY GOLDEN WOLVES

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS - 5-5

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS

No.	Player	Ht.	Class	Pos.	Goals	Hometown	Previous School
1	Christian Santangini	6-0	Sr.	M	2	Killingly, Conn.	Homeschool
2	Aaron Shaw	6-3	Jr.	M	15	Burnsville, Minn.	Lakeville South
3	Josh Grove	6-0	So.	G	0	New Market, Md.	St. John's Catholic
4	Chad Teresky	-	Fr.	-	0		
5	Corum McCuller	5-11	Jr.	LSM	1	Bristow, Va.	Stonewall Jackson
6	Nathan Branson	6-0	Sr.	М	19	Virginia Beach, Va.	Cape Henry Collegiate
7	Josh McFadden	5-6	Jr.	Α	0	Putnam, Conn.	Homeschool
8	James Myers	5-11	So.	M	1	Sykesville, Md.	Liberty
10	Seth Libby	6-2	So.	Α	14	Pomfret, Conn.	Woodstock Academy
11	Carter Cigrang	5-11	Sr.	D	0	Hampstead, Md.	North Carroll
12	Isaac Jaloszynski	5-11	Fr.	M	0	Bloomingburg, N.Y.	Pine Bush
13	Frank Honey	6-1	Sr.	FO	0	Lebanon, Pa.	Cedar Crest
14	Reed Bond	5-10	Sr.	D	0	Falls Church, Va.	George Mason
15	Ryan Fascetta	6-0	Jr.	D	0	Fallston, Md.	Calvert Hall
17	Rick Pokrivka	5-10	Jr.	D	0	York, Pa.	York Catholic
18	Colin Webb	5-11	Sr.	M	0	Thurmont, Md.	Catoctin
19	Kyle Anderson	6-2	Sr.	D	0	Mars, Pa.	Mars
20	Kelan Amme	6-0	So.	D	0	South Brunswick, N.J.	South Brunswick
23	Nate Jaloszynski	6-2	So.	A/M	0	Middletown, N.Y.	Pine Bush
24	RJ Mellor	6-0	So.	M/A	19	Emmitsburg, Md.	Catoctin
25	Sam Stone	5-11	Sr.	Α	14	Leesburg, Va.	Loudoun County
26	Christian Reames	6-0	Jr.	М	0	Bealeton, Va.	Liberty
28	Jacob Barber	-	Fr.	D	0	Carthage, N. Y.	Carthage
30	Zander Stringer	5-8	Fr.	Α	1	Waterford, Conn.	Waterford
33	Ray Idleman	5-10	Gr.	D	0	Annapolis, Md.	Alderson Broaddus
38	Ben Sheker	6-1	Jr.	M	0	Camp Hill, Pa.	Drexel
40	Wilson Sheker	6-1	Jr.	D	0	Camp Hill, Pa.	Camp Hill
44	Owen Joyce	5-8	Sr.	A/M	16	Annapolis, Md.	Broadneck
45/3	31Aidan Hickey	6-6	So.	G	0	Toronto, Ont.	New Brunswick

Head Coach: Dan Carson (1st season)

Assistant Coach: Brett Bernardo, Sean Ireland, Drew Gugliuzza





	FALCONS' SCHE	DULE
2/23	at McDaniel College	12-8 L
2/26	at Franklin and Marshall College	18-5 L
3/2	King's College (Pa.)	11-6 W
3/5	at Chatham University	14-13 W
3/11	Grove City College	14-6 L
3/16	at Goucher College	12-8 W
3/19	Elizabethtown College	15-7 L
3/23	Gwynedd Mercy University	13-9 W
3/30	at Albright College	19-16 W
4/2	at University of Mary Washington	19-7 L
4/6	Alvernia University	6:00 PM
4/9	Widener University	6:00 PM
4/13	at Stevenson University	7:00 PM
4/20	at York College of Pennsylvania	7:00 PM
4/23	Lebanon Valley College	2:00 PM
4/27	Hood College	6:00 PM
4/30	at Eastern University	1:00 PM

2022 STAT LEADERS

No.	Player	Goals	Ast.	Pts.	Shots
44	Joyce	16	17	33	45
24	Mellor	19	11	30	62
25	Stone	14	14	28	38

*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest

No.	Player	GAA	Saves	Sv %	Red
3	J. Grove	11.54	57	.432	2-2
45	A. Hickey	15.71	30	.353	2-2

MAC COMMONWEALTH STANDINGS

School	Conference	Overall
1 York	2-0	7-2
2 Lebanon Valley	2-0	7-4
3 Stevenson	1-0	5-4
4 Messiah	1-0	5-5
5 Widener	1-1	3-6
6 Eastern	1-1	3-7
7 Hood	0-2	5-5
8 Albright	0-2	4-6
9 Alvernia	0-2	1-9



ALVERNIA GOLDEN WOLVES - 1-9

No.	Player	Ht.	Class	Pos.	Goals	Hometown	Previous School
1	Sean Goldsmith	6-0	So.	Α	6	Budd Lake, NJ	Mount Olive
2	Haydon Lyon	5-8	Sr.	G	0	Trenton, NJ	Burlington County Regional
3	Jared Devine	6-1	Fy.	G	0	Pottstown, Pa.	Owen J Roberts
4	Colin McFadyen	5-6	Fy.	Α	6	Havertown, Pa.	Haverford
6	Michael Ferrara	6-0	Sr.	D	1	Brick, NJ	Eastern University
7	Jamari Toppin	5-8	Fy.	М	0	Fort Washington, Md.	Friendly
8	Keith Bowden	5-7	Jr.	D	0	Bridgewater. N.J.	Bridgewater-Raritan Regional High School
9	Bobby Sypher	5-9	Fy.	D	0	Media, Pa.	Penncrest
10	Ryan Gilman	6-0	So.	FO/M	4	West River, Md.	Southern
11	Nicholas Dumont	6-0	So.	D	0	Media, Pa.	Penncrest
12	Synclare Fredericks	5-8	So.	М	0	Shillington, Pa.	Governor Mifflin
14	Dylan Mercadante	5-10	Fy.	М	6	Spring City, Pa.	Owen J Roberts
16	Kenneth Howley	6-2	Fy.	М	7	Delanco, N.J.	Delran
19	Dane Sabarese	6-0	Fy.	G	0	Delanco, N.J.	Delran
23	Louis Ferrara	6-0	Jr.	М	6	Lebanon, N.J.	Delaware Valley Regional High School
24	Peter Capasso	5-9	Fy.	Α	3	Staten Island, N.Y.	Saint Joseph By-The-Sea
26	Nick Geppi	6-2	Fy.	D	0	Finksburg, Md.	Liberty
29	Keith Lake	6-1	Gr.	Α	4	Mays Landing, N.J.	Cedar Creek
31	Sawyer Smith	5-11	Fy.	М	1	Mount Joy, Pa.	Elizabethtown Area
32	Cade Campbell	5-7	Fy.	Α	18	York, Pa.	Central York
33	Keelan Stroman	5-8	Fy.	М	0	York, Pa.	Central York
34	Zach Kreis	5-7	Fy.	D	0	York, Pa.	Central York

Head Coach: Michael Sullinger (1st Season) **Assistant Coach:** Brendan Butler





PROUD SUPPORTERS OF MESSIAH UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS









OPPONENT'S SCHEDULE

2/19	Rosemont College	L, 12-8
2/26	Mount St. Mary College	L, 13-3
3/2	at Immaculata University	L, 10-8
3/13	Westminster College (PA)	L, 12-6
3/16	at Penn College	L, 13-10
3/19	McDaniel College	L, 20-2
3/23	at Cairn University	W, 16-2
3/26	at Farmingdale State College	L, 22-3
3/30	York College of Pennsylvania	L, 25-4
4/2	at Stevenson University	L, 23-2
4/6	at Messiah University	6:00 PM
4/9	Hood College	1:00 PM
4/13	Eastern University	4:00 PM
4/20	at Widener University	7:00 PM
4/27	Albright College	4:00 PM
4/30	at Lebanon Valley College	1:00 PM

2022 STAT LEADERS

No.	Player	Goals	Ast.	Pts.	Shots
32	Campbell	18	5	23	42
29	Lake	4	9	13	24
14	Mercadante	6	6	12	32
No.	Player	GAA	Saves	Sv %	Rec.
3	Devine	13.05	71	.507	0-3
19	Sabarese	17.84	88	.515	1-6

LIVE COVERAGE

Follow the action with live stats and video!

Live Video: GoMessiah.tv Live Stats: GoMessiah.com/mlaxstats

FALCON PHOTOS

View and purchase your favorite pictures from today's game at **GoMessiah.com/photos!** Check back throughout the season for more galleries!

FOLLOW ALONG

Keep up-to-date with Messiah Athletics by following us on Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, and YouTube!

@MessiahSports

This program is a publication of the Messiah University office of Athletic Communications. Reproduction, distribution or commercial use of information provided is prohibited without expressed written consent of Messiah University Athletics. Any questions or concerns may be directed to Matthew Fenton at mfenton@messiah.edu.